South €arolina African American Heritage Commission

1. Mrs. Pontheolla Mack Abernathy Term Expires 12/30/2021
(H) 1050 Willis Road

Spartanburg, SC 29301

864-345-2394 clevedaleinn@att.net

2. Mr. Michael A. Allen - Community Specialist, National Park Service

(H) 619 Robyns Glen Drive Term Expires 12/30/2020
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464 - 7866
(H); 843-297-3836 (C) 843-696-9558 Michael All@msn.com

3. Dr. Abel Bartley, Chairperson - Clemson University History Professor
(W) History Department, Hardin Hall Term Expires 12/30/2021
108 Clemson University

Clemson, SC 29634

864-354-4772 (H); 864-656-5372 (W) abartly@Clemson.edu

4. Mrs. Felicia Flemming-McCall, Museum Owner/Funeral Home Director
P.O. Box 375 Term Expires 12/30/2021
Chesterfield, SC 29079

843-623-6528 (W); 843-921-9512 (C) southernaaheritagecenter@gmail.com

5.  Ms. Jannie Harriot, Vice Chairperson - Retired Non-Profit Executive

P.O. Box 2675 Term Expires 12/30/2020
Hartsville, SC 29550
843-332-3589 (H) professionaljmh@aol.com

6. Ms. Shelby Henderson - Museum Director Term Expires 12/30/2020
112 Clemons View Drive

Seneca, Sc 29678

864-784-9171 purrfectshn@gmail.com

7. Mr. Terry James , Treasurer - Community Representative

(H) 5150 Jassamine Lane Term Expires 12/30/2019
Florence, SC 29506

843-661-5679 (H); 843-319-0660 (C) jamest955@aol.com
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8. Mr. Joseph James - Non-Profit Executive Term Expires
21/30/20189

(H) 116 Wildwood Club Court

Columbia, SC 29223

803-462-0153(H) josephjjames@bellouth.net

9. Dr. Barbara Williams Jenkins - Retired University Librarian

PO Box 165 Term Expires 12/30/2021
Manning, SC 29102

803-435-2406 (H)

803-435-8101 (F)

10. Ms. Cassandra Williams Rush - Museum Owner/Director

1701 Yaupon Drive, Unit E Term Expires 12/30/2019
Myrtle Beach, SC 29577
803-397-1859 cassandra.w.rush@aol.com

11. Ms. Strauss Moore Shiple, Secretary - Cultural Program Director

(H) 103 Grier Street Term Expires 12/30/2019
York, SC 29745
803-230-2336 (C) smshiple@bellsouth.net

12. Ms. Victoria Smalls - Cultural Director, IAAM, Charleston

PO Box 429 Term Expires 12/30/2020
St. Helena Island, SC 29220

843-812-4662 vasmalls@yahoo.com

13. Mr. Dontavious Williams - Educator Term Expires 12/30/2021

2238 Hicklin Ridge Road
Edgemoor, SC 29712
803-552-7142 dontavious.williams@outlook.com

14. Mr. Bernie L. Wright - Retired USDA Director

1215 Perry Drive Term Expires 12/30/2019
Orangeburg, SC 29115

843-534-0856 wrightBL@aol.com
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Ex-officio Board Members - Term Expiration Determined by Appointing Agent

Dr. Ronnie Hopkins - Provost

Voorhees College

P.O. Box 678

Denmark, SC 29042

803-780-1021 rhopkins@voorhees.edu

Mr. Michael Bedenbaugh - Executive Director

Preservation South Carolina

PO Box 506

Prosperity, SC 29127

Tel: 803-924-9979 Mike@preservesc.org

Dr. Jacob Butler -Professor/Vice President

Morris College

100 W. College Street

Sumter, SC 29150-3599

803-934-3433 (W) jbutler@morris.edu

Ms. Dawn Dawson-House - Director of Corporate Communications
South Carolina Department of Parks, Recreation & Tourism

1205 Pendleton St

Columbia, SC 29201

803-734-1779 (W)

803-467-0202 ddawson@scprt.com

Mr. M. Richard DeVoe - Executive Director

S.C. Sea Grant Consortium

287 Meeting Street

Charleston, SC 29401

P: 843-953-2078 (W)

F: 843-953-2080 (F) rick.devoe@scseagrant.org
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Dr. Bobby Donaldson - History Professor

University of South Carolina

Greene Street

Columbia, SC 29206

803-777-4283 (W) donaldb j@mailbox.sc.edu
(H) 215 Glenbrooke Circle

Columbia, SC 29204

Rev. Merritt Graves - Pastor

Mt. Zion AME Church

3100 Brookstone Drive

Effingham , SC. 29541

Hm: 843-292-9559

Wk: 843-662-2316

Cell: 843-409-4720 gravesmerritt@yahoo.com

Dr. Louis Venters - History Professor

(W)Frances Marion University

FH273

PO Box 100547

Florence, SC 29502

843-661-1953 lventers@fmarion.edu

Dr. Larry Watson - History Professor

South Carolina State University

(H) 305 Massingill Road

Columbia, SC 29210

803-413-4628 WATSONLD@mailboxsc.edu

Ms. Joy Young - Arts Coordinator

(W)SC Arts Commission

1026 Sumter Street, #200

Columbia, SC 29201

(H)176 Pacific Ave.

Chapin, SC 29036

803-734-8203 jyoung@arts.sc.gov
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Ms. Oveta Glover - Director of Residential Life & Health Services
(W) Allen University

1530 Harden St.

Columbia, S.C. 29204

803-376-5700 oglover@allenuniversity.edu

Ms. Kristy Quattrone - Director of Cabinet Affairs

(W)Office of the Governor

1100 Gervais Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

o: 803-734-1716

c: 803-609-2674 KristyQuattrone@governor.sc.gov

Ms. Anita Dantzler

South Carolina Commission on Human Affairs

1026 Sumter Street

Columbia, SC 29201

803-737-7800 adantzler@sccha.sc.qgov

Attorney Joyce Farr Cheeks

Law Office of Joyce Farr Cheeks, P.C.

P.O. Box 881

Columbia, S.C. 29202

803-256-3352 joycecheeks@gmail.com

Dr. Ruby W. Watts

Executive Vice President

Benedict College

1600 Harden Street

Columbia, SC 29204

803-705-4738 Ruby.Watts@Benedict.edu

Dr. Jennifer Heusel, Professor

Coker College

300 East College Avenue

Hartsville, SC 29550

843-383-8069 jheusel@coker.edu
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Mrs. Kathy Jenkins

South Carolina Conference of NAACP

217 Jenkinsville Road

Westminister, SC 29693

864-647-9244 (H) kathyj@clemson.edu
864-934-9872(M)

Mr. George Dennis - African American Coordinator

South Carolina Commission for Minority Affairs

2221 Devine Street, Suite 408

Columbia, SC 29205

803-333-9621, ext. 1 gdennis@cfma.sc.gov

Bishop Thomas Bell

Cathedral of Praise Church

PO Box 593

Camden, SC 29020

803-549-2433 pastorbell@hotmail.com

Brenda Tindal - Director of Education

International African American Museum

113 Calhoun Street

Charleston, Sc 29401

404-931-9515 btindat@iaamuseum.org
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